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1	Overall description
RAN2 thanks RAN1 on their LS regarding the RVID selection for transmission on configured grants. RAN2 has discussed the issue and would like to provide the following responses to the RAN1 questions:
· Q1: Was this RAN2 agreement made by also accounting for the case when parameters cg-nrofSlots-r16 and cg-nrofPUSCH-InSlot-r16  are configured and repK>1? In that case, does this agreement enforce the first transmission out of repK from using RV0? RAN1 finds some difficulties to implement this at least for short CG-PUSCHs.

RAN2 response: RAN2 did not consider repK>1 when agreeing to use RV zero for initial transmissions.

· Q2: In general, given that the CG-UCI includes information related to the RVID of the current CG-PUSCH, is it possible to leave the choice of RVID up to the UE implementation? Keep in mind, that 1) a reasonable UE implementation will not intentionally choose an RVID that would worsen performances, and 2) fixing for the initial transmission RV to 0 does not help gNB’s implementation, since gNB is still unaware of when the initial transmission would happen. In fact, the gNB needs to perform blind detection to determine the CG-PUSCH location, and attempt to decode CG-UCI before decoding the CG-PUSCH.

RAN2 response: RAN2 has agreed to let UE implementation select the RVID for all CG transmissions when cg-RetransmissionTimer is configured.

· Q3: Is it possible from RAN2 perspective to remove the text in square brackets in the above TP and leave the choice of RVID completely up to UE when cg-RetransmissionTimer is provided?

RAN2 response: RAN2 agrees to remove the text in square brackets, and leave RVID choice to the UE implementation if transmitting on CG when cg-RetransmissionTimer is configured.


2	Actions
To RAN1 
ACTION: 	RAN2 respectfully asks RAN1 to take the above responses into account.

3	Dates of next TSG RAN WG2 meetings
[bookmark: _Hlk40724889]TSG-RAN2 Meeting #111-e	17 – 28 August 2020	eMeeting
TSG-RAN2 Meeting #112-e	2 – 13 November 2020	eMeeting


